

City Hall Government

Residents

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo

951-943-6100



★ home > city hall > press releases

Scholarship Recipients Receive Certificates of Recognition



Perris Mayor Pro Tem David Starr Rabb, Founder and President of the Hispanic Association of Small Businesses, Hurtado's wife, Julieta; scholarship recipients Ashley Espinoza-Zavala (Citrus Hill High School); Jorge Mauricio Soto-Pena (Rancho Verde High School); Karina Alvidrez (Heritage High School), Mayor Michael Vargas, recipient Angelina Monique Soto (Val Verde High School), City Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Councilwoman Tonya Burke and Councilman Malcolm Corona pose for a photo at the start of the May 30 Perris City Council meeting.

The City of Perris honored four 2017 high school graduates with Certificates of Recognition at the May 30 City Council meeting. The four have received \$500 scholarships each to continue their education from the Hispanic Association of Small Businesses. Armando Hurtado, founder and president of the business group, said he created the scholarship program last year because "an educated community is strong community." He said he appreciates the City of Perris presenting the awards to the scholarship winners. The Certificate of Recognition "recognizes your achievements, hard work and efforts and congratulates you on receiving the Hispanic Association of Small Businesses Academic Excellence Scholarship for 2017."

Perris City Hall
Contact Perris

101 N. D Street
Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100

Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:

<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Perris, CA 92570

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form

Follow us: 😝 💟 🚥 🌀

In this website

- City Hall
- ▶ Government
- Residents
- Business
- ▶ <u>Visitors</u>

Translate this site:

G Select Language